

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1478 OF 2011

Smt. Chaitali Narendra Shah Petitioner.

V/s

Shree Sati Nivas CHS Ltd.
and Ors Respondents.

Mr. S.K. Shinde i/b Sagar Kasar for the Petitioner.
Mrs Neha Choksi for Respondent No.1.
Mr. Rahul Rao i/b Ms. V.M. Jhaveri for Intervener.

CORAM: V. M. KANADE, J.
DATE : 22nd February, 2011

P.C.:-

1. Petitioner to add Sulochana Shah as party respondent. Amendment to be carried out within one week.
2. Added Respondent seeks time to file reply. The learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Respondent No.1 – Society also seeks time to take instructions.
3. Stand over for three weeks. Petitioner to serve copy of the Petition upon the Respondents.

(V.M. KANADE, J.)

