

ndm

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1478 OF 2011

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. S.K.Shinde i/b Mr. Sagar Patil for the Applicant.  
Mrs. Neha Choksi for Respondent No.1.  
Ms. P.S.Cardozo, AGP for Respondent Nos.2 to 4.  
Mr. Rahul Rao i/b Mr. U.M.Jhaveri for Respondent No. 5.

CORAM : A.S.OKA, J.

DATE : 13<sup>th</sup> September, 2011.

P.C.

. Heard the learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner, the learned counsel appearing for Respondent No.1 and the learned counsel appearing for Respondent No.5 as well as the learned AGP appearing for Respondent Nos.2 to 4.

2 Rule.

3 As of today, there is no adjudication made by the competent Civil Court as regards the rights claimed by the Petitioner. Hence, as of today, no case

is made out for grant of interim relief.

4 The prayer for interim relief is rejected.

[ A.S.OKA, J ]